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T O T A L   P A I D   O U T   B Y   C H I C A G O L A N D   B R A N C H
2011 $119,037.00 Since November 1991 $18,152,000.55

Total Prize Fund $1,233.00

Mega Funds $175.00
Added By ABT $0.00

SENIORS PRIZE FUND
46

C H I C A G O L A N D

AMATEUR BOWLERS TOUR
PO BOX 72608 - ROSELLE, IL 60172 - (630) 295-8551

www.abtchicagoland.com

$3,525.00
$879.00

$310.00

$625.00Practice Squad Entries

Age 4Titles

Champions Shirts

Added By ABT

$225.00

Total Paid Out This Event $21,768.00

21

AMF ROLLING MEADOWS

Mega Funds $1,014.00

MEGA EVENT VI

Hdcp 315/Scratch 300 Pots Paid
Clean Pot Paid

"Bye" Bonus

$0.00

$50.00

MARCH 12 - 13, 2011

$0.00

Classic Prize Fund $8,976.00

Optional Sweepers Paid
Brackets Paid
Optional Side Pots Paid

Promotions$2,365.00

Eric Warfel
C L A S S I C   C H A M P I O N

Masters Prize Fund $4,224.00

Total Prize Fund $4,224.00

MASTERS PRIZE FUND
55

Bonanza Progressive

$1,058.00

Bonanza Progressive $530.00
Bonus Bucks $260.00

$0.00

Masters Entries $43.00

Seniors Entries $23.00

TOURNAMENT FINANCIAL REPORT

$8,976.00

Mega Funds
Added By ABT $0.00

$2,348.00

CLASSIC PRIZE FUND

Seniors Prize Fund $1,233.00
$1,721.00

11 On Site Entries $5.00 $55.00

Bonus Bucks $720.00

Total Prize Fund

13 On Site Entries $5.00
$1,520.00

131
$65.00

Classic Entries $33.00 $4,323.00

M A S T E R S   C H A M P I O N
Alan Mendoza Age 34 Titles 1

S E N I O R S   C H A M P I O N
Ted Williams Age 63 Titles 2

Eric is a firefighter for the City of Geneva and an employee of Read Septic.  He has been bowling for 10 years and bowls league 

at St. Charles Bowl.  Eric has a high game of 286 and a high series of 667 to his credit.  He was throwing a STORM Reign of 

Fire drilled by Mike Sopper at his pro shop inside St. Charles Bowl.  In addition to bowling Eric enjoys watching sports and 

fishing.  He wanted to thank the ABT, AMF Rolling Meadows, Mike Martenson Sr, Jennie, Jennifer, and the rest of the 

supporters.  Eric plans to use his winnings for school and a trip to the ABT Summer Nationals.

Alan is a risk analyst for HSBC.  He has been bowling for 25 years and bowls league at BZ Hawthorn, BZ Deerfield, and Classic 

Bowl.  Alan has a high game of 300 and a high series of 803 to his credit.  He was throwing a Track 718A drilled by Rich Blake 

at Chicago Bowlers Shop.  In addition to bowling Alan enjoys golf and cards.  He wanted to thank the ABT staff, and all of his 

teammates for their bowling support.  Alan plans to use his winnings during an upcoming trip to Reno for the USBC Open 

Championships.

Ted is a warehouse packer for AkzoNobel.  He is married to Kathy Bell.  Ted has been bowling for 30 years and bowls league at 

Sunset Bowl in Waukegan.  He has a high game of 279 and a high series of 680 to his credit.  Ted was throwing an Ebonite 

NVS drilled by Jim Erickson at Erickson's Pro Shop inside Sunset Bowl.  In addition to bowling Ted enjoys gambling and OTB.  

He wanted to thank the ABT staff and directors, AMF Rolling Meadows, and Kathy.  Ted plans to use his winnings to pay bills 

and then more ABT events.



FINALS Round 1: Morrisey def. Jurczykowski 221-220; Peach def. Greenspan 236-213.  Round 2: Mendoza def. Peach
RESULTS 237-206; Czyznik def. Morrissey 207-190.  Championship: Mendoza def. Czyznik 219-197.

MEGA ---> $53.00
$100.00 $153.00T5 Steve Greenspan 1 213

MEGA --->
$100.00 $100.00T5 Frankie Jurczykowski 1 220

MEGA ---> $55.00
Steve Morrissey 2 411 $150.00 $39.00 $244.00

$26.00
$54.00

$800.00 $530.00
$56.00

M A S T E R S   F I N A L S   R E S U L T S
BASE PRIZE BONANZA BONUS BUCKS TOTAL PRIZE

FINALS Round 1: Warfel def. Manno 195-182; Nekola def. Sokolowski 252-224.  Round 2: Warfel def. Kisala 203-183;
RESULTS Nekola def. Williams 245-188.  Championship: Warfel def. Nekola 194-193.

MEGA ---> $45.00
$125.00 $170.00T5 Rich Manno 1 182

MEGA ---> $44.00
$125.00 $169.00T5 Tony Sokolowski 1 224

$180.00 $478.00
MEGA ---> $48.00

MEGA --->
T3 Mark Kisala 1 183 $250.00

MEGA ---> $262.00
1 188

2 Dave Nekola 690 $500.00

$1,000.00 $1,220.00 $3,408.00

$108.00

T3

Saturday +54 Sunday +36Seniors

$65.00
PLACE

1 Alan Mendoza 2
SCORE

Don Czyznik

$1,911.00456

2 404 $400.00 $130.00 $587.00
MEGA ---> $460.00

MEGA --->

2

T3

$199

Gold Ticket

268 $132

310

279

$225

290 $265

+52

Cedric Crumpton

C U T   S C O R E S
Saturday

300 $331Next Event Total $662

Next Event $1,123

Avail $331

Total

Sunday

+49 Sunday

1 Eric Warfel 3

FINALIST GMS

C L E A N   P O T

$6,958

H A N D I C A P   3 1 5   P O T

Avail 315300

Masters Saturday +35

FINALIST

3

+60 Gold Ticket

This Event

Next Event Total Pot $3,479$1,392$3,479Available

No winners

X X X/ X

S C R A T C H   3 0 0   P O T
This Event No winners

305 $337 $450$562 $562

Eric Warfel

C L A S S I C   F I N A L S   R E S U L T S
TOTAL PRIZE

T O U R N A M E N T   N O T E S

PLACE

X / X X - $2,087$696

This Event No winners

$300.00 $1,217.00

GMS BONUS BUCKS

$46.00

BASE PRIZE BONANZA
592

$360.00

Wayne MalecClassic

$47.00
$250.00

$49.00
Ted Williams

Classic $55.00

P R E P A I D   H I G H   S E R I E S
715

SCORE
$72.00

T3 $659.00

MEGA ---> $1,070.00

$230.00Jim Peach 2 463 $150.00
MEGA --->

251 Harvey Berry $65.00

P R E P A I D   H I G H   G A M E
Joe Gorro275 $55.00

$57.00

Masters 697 Jerry Goldman $65.00

Thanks to this weekend's volunteers: Rose & Steve Morrissey, Diana Murphey, Linda Scaletta, Mike Martenson Sr, Frank 

Marack Jr, Dale Warfel, Kevin Warfel, and Laurie Patton.

Congratulations to our raffle winners: Rick Hansen who won a free entry into an upcoming event.  The winning ticket for the 

ROTO GRIP Infinite Theory raffle was #366698 (still unclaimed).

There were 38 entries in the practice squad.  Eleven bowlers won paid main event entries.  Low to cash was +29.



$21.00 $86.00-22 Bob Lichter 36+8 $65.00$81.00 $81.00 105 +61 Diana Murphey 56+2

28+6

6 +20 *******

$79.00

17 +43 Tracy Ford 30+8 $78.00 $78.00

Eric Taylor 48+1 $62.00 $17.00

$81.00

16 +44 Vince Mayweather 46+1 $79.00 $34.00 $113.00 33 -47

Joe Gorro 37+3 $63.00 $18.00

Frankie Jurczykows 27+7 Harvey Berry 25

Steve Greenspan 15+1 Jose Lopez Jr 26

Jake Kenny 25+2

Jim Peach 21 Cedric Crumpton 25

SEMIFINALIST HDCP

Don Czyznik 15+2 Jarrett Judkins 28+6

Dan Graziano 40+4 Peter Roden 47+8

Kevin Sikora 38+8 Don Koenig 54+1

Tony Sokolowski 30+2 Mike Maize 37+4

33+2 Kathy Bell 44+2

Rich Manno 30+5 Jeff Wickert 44+8

Peg George 31

Dave Nekola 58+5 Randy Oya 36+2

Ted Williams 44+10 Dave Palojarvi Sr 31+2

SEMIFINALIST HDCP SEMIFINALIST HDCP

$123.00

$68.00 $23.00 $91.00Earmon Taylor 40+1$85.00 27 +1910 +63 $85.00Robert J Winke 46+8

$65.00 $33.00 $98.00Joe Johnson 42+3$28.00 $128.00 8 +53 +78 $100.00George Lahmann 33+1

$70.00 $24.00 $94.00Kathy Bell 44+2$29.00 $179.00 7 +292 +120 $150.00Mark Kisala 37+3

$75.00 $25.00 $100.00Randy Oya 36+2$300.00 6 +311 +139 $300.00Ted Williams 44+10

REG PRZ MEGA TOT PRIZESEMIFINALIST HDCPMEGA TOT PRIZE PLACE SCOREPLACE SCORE REG PRZSEMIFINALIST HDCP
S E N I O R S   S E M I F I N A L   R E S U L T S

13 -28

11 +62 Eric Widick 38+2 $84.00 $39.00 28

$124.00

$48.00

M A S T E R S   S E M I F I N A L   R E S U L T S
PLACE SCORE

1

TOT PRIZE

+25

******* T22

+31

*******

21 +29

T22 +26

$77.0018*******

+21

8

******* +33

+16

$83.00

*******

+6

$43.00 $133.00 24

$41.00 $127.00 26

$38.00

9 -3

+26

$90.00

$86.00

Diana Murphey 56+2

MEGAMEGA SCORE REG PRZTOT PRIZE PLACE

Bob Switzer 60+1 $67.00 $22.00 $89.00

12 +61 $121.00 29 +15 Al Legan 41+7 $66.00 $21.00 $87.00

13 +57 Jennie Marack 40+1 $82.00 $37.00 $119.00 30 +7 Wayne Malec 36+3

5 +87

6 +82

7 +71

9 +66

+70

SCORE MEGA

C L A S S I C   S E M I F I N A L   R E S U L T S
PLACE REG PRZ

8

MEGA TOT PRIZEREG PRZ

$65.00 $20.00 $85.00

PLACE

1 $109.00+39

TOT PRIZE

+139

SCORE

4

3

$29.00

$105.00$30.00

14 +47 Dale Warfel 34+8 $81.00 $36.00 $117.00

2

+107

+120

+113

Mark Kisala 37+3

Eric Warfel

$76.00

$75.0020

19

*******

$31.00 $107.00

$32.00

$100.00

$103.00

$100.00

$71.00

$27.50

$74.00

$72.50

$72.50

$97.00$26.00

$27.50

31 +5 Joe Johnson 42+3 $64.00 $19.00 $83.00

15 +46 Chris Lewicki 44+9 $80.00 $35.00 $115.00 32 -44

REG PRZ

+92 *******

SEMIFINALIST HDCP

3 +54

2 +70 Alan Mendoza 19+4

Steve Morrissey 28+2

4 +37 $73.00

10 -4

*******

*******

*******

5 +23

$74.00

$71.00

$118.00

$45.00 $116.00

$122.00

$49.00$75.00

*******$76.00

Tommy Freeman 27

$120.00

12 -27 $72.00

11 -14 $47.00

$46.00

$88.00 $42.00 $130.00Neil Hulvey 40 25 +22 $70.00Frank Marack 37+5

$69.00 $24.00

$25.00 $95.00

$93.00

7 +14

*******

Reggie Williams $79.00 $79.00

4 +70 $87.00Neil Hulvey 40 $27.00 $114.00 9 +0 $65.00 $22.00 $87.00Mike Harrison Sr 43+2
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4 574 Jim Peach $25.002 580 Devin Knabenbauer $60.00

14 454 Eric Widick $25.00T7 466 Jeff Wickert $34.50

13 455 Mike Maize $26.006 470 Frankie Jurczykowski $39.00

5 465 Peg George $29.00

4 474 Tony Sokolowski $30.00 9 455 Joe Johnson $25.00

12 456 Keith Kryski $27.00

11

5 473 Tony Sokolowski $42.00

457 George Lahmann $28.004 481 Don Koenig $45.00

3 575 Steve Greenspan $35.001 589 Harvey Berry $120.00

PLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZEPLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZE

Added By ABT Chicagoland $0.00

Total Prize Fund $240.00

SCRATCH

20 Entries $12.00 $240.00

T9 464 Eric Widick $29.503 485 Jeff Wickert $78.00

T9 464 Devin Knabenbauer $29.502 497 Dave Nekola $134.00

T7 466 Harvey Berry $34.501 508 Ted Williams $268.00

PLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZEPLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZE

Added By ABT Chicagoland $0.00

Total Prize Fund $840.00

S U N D A Y   S W E E P E R S
HANDICAP "BEST 2"

70 Entries $12.00 $840.00

2 567 Dave Palojarvi Jr $40.001 572 Peg George $80.00

PLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZEPLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZE

Added By ABT Chicagoland $0.00

Total Prize Fund $120.00

SCRATCH

10 Entries $12.00 $120.00

T7 458 Dave Palojarvi Sr $26.503 476 Joe Johnson $57.00

T7 458 Jim Peach $26.502 488 Dave Nekola $98.00

6 462 Joe Gorro $28.001 494 Ted Williams $196.00

PLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZEPLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZE

Added By ABT Chicagoland $0.00

Total Prize Fund $516.00

S A T U R D A Y   S W E E P E R S
HANDICAP "BEST 2"

43 Entries $12.00 $516.00


